PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Taro Nakamura	11/19/2009
Kenji Yamamoto	11/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUO UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	742-1, Higashi-nakano	
City:	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1920393	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12599595	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.293.7060 Phone:

Email: lgilday@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Steven M. Gruskin

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q115833

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Gruskin

Total Attachments: 1

501052984

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023713 FRAME: 0840

Assignment

For value receiv	ed, the undersigned (he	ereinafter assignor),
-	, and transfers to	
CHUO UNIVERSITY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	corporation of Japan,
having a place of bus	iness at 742-1, Higashi	-nakano, Hachioji-shi,
Tokyo 1920393 Japan		, its successors,
assigns, and legal re	presentative (hereinaft	cer assignee),
(a) assignor's e	ntire right, title, and	d interest in and to
the invention which i	s disclosed in the app	lication for United
States patent, which	has been executed concu	urrently herewith, and
is entitled		
		invented by assignor,
(b) said applica	tion and any other app	lications which are
continuations, contin	uation-in-part, substi	tutes, or divisions of
said application, and	l	
(c) any patent o	or reissues of any pate	nt that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor authori	zes and requests the C	ommissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to iss	sue any resulting paten	ts to assignee.
Taro NAKAMURA	Toro Rakanura	November 19, 2009
Name	Signature	Date
Kenji YAMAMOTO	Kenji Yamamoto	November 19, 2009
Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 12/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 023713 FRAME: 0841